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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
20] 4 at 10:00 a,m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 

Texas. Presiding HM Davenport, Commissioners present Jason 
David Warren, and James Olsen. 

10:00 , Motion to convenc by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

Opening by Commissioner Olsen 

Pledge Allegiance 

Public comments 

Consent Items 

to consent items by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Olsen 
unanimously 

Motion to approve the minutes from the previous meetings of Sept. 2014, 
(already approved this one), Sept. 29, 2014, October 9,2014, October 14,2014, 
and October 2014 

Motion to Ql',,',r,.H'p and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
utilities (paid 10/16/14) and payroll (paid 10115/2(14) 

TO WIT PG 1289-1313 
Motion to approve Cellular Allowance Authorizations for Judge Amanda Putman, 

Davis, Constable Nicole McMahan and Constable Tommy Grant 
TO WIT PG 1314-1317 

Motion to approve Revenue Certificate for FY 2015 revenue in the amount of 
$10,478.9 from the T AC Risk Management Pool 

Motion to approve special budget amendment in accordance with I,GC Sec. 
111 increase Road & Bridge Pct. 3 budget in the amount 01'$10,478.91 

TO WIT PG 1318 
Action Items 

No action on burn ban remains off 
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Motion Tax Collection Report for September 2014, Russell Hudson by 
Comm. sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 1319-1324 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to approve to declare 3 pickup trucks as surplus, 1999 Red Doge ~ ton 
truck VIN# 1031110487,2001 Red Dodgc ~ ton truck VIN 
# 1 B7HC 1 15146, and 1996 White Ford Y2 ton truck VIN 
# 1 FTEF 1 , Pct. 2 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1325-1341 

Motion to approve Routh Repayment by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1342-1346 

Motion to approve Security Equipment with Guardian Security Solutions, LC 
equipment Annex Bldg. with option #2 for Barn Building contingent upon 
locating installing phone I ines by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1347 

Motion to approve establishing a 911 ESN for the Justice Center at 312 West 2nd 

Ave. by Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to approve the 2015 Holidays with the exception of New Year Day Jan. 1, 
2015 and 2015 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1348-1354 

Motion to approve re-setting the price of surplus round bale hay to $40.00 a rolls 
300 rolls 10 minimum at a time to be picked up by Comm. Grant sec by 
Comm. Warren 
Carried Comm. Olsen voting no 

declaring unserviceable in-car video equipment salvage by 
Comm. sec by Comm. Warren 
~arried unanimously 

Carried 

declaring unserviceable VHF radios as salvagc, donate to local 
Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Mmiin 
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Motion to purchase of courtroom equipment tor temporary location from 
Business Furnishings, Inc. including authorizing County Auditor to prepay the 
full at time of placing the order by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Grant TO WIT PG 1355-1361 
Carried unanimously 

No on fire alarm system proposal for Annex Building I 

Motion to approve Change Order #22 from Phoenix for Restoration tor Annex 
Building I Comm. Olsen sec. by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 1362-1364 
Carried unanimously 

Motion by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR OCTOBER 27th

, 

OF OCTOBER, 2014. 



Vendor 01eck Name Aa:ount Nun1ber _ _ '''. C/~ ~ Document Date Document Number DebIt AmcuIt CJedt: Amount .I ___ ~ __ ---.....-.. __ 

GeIwaI Funci101 

1B7 RIC ARE AND RESOJE 101~ FIRE PROTECTION 10/l{2014 RIC 287 VRl $700.00 $0.00 

A.-I FIRE & SEOJRfTY EQUIPMENT 101-512-At55 MA.INT CONTRACT - AlARM 10{7{2014 36229 $2,420.00 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT, INC. 101-At 1O-"t35 • TEt.EPHoNE 10f712014 3709080 $4,860.24 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TElEPHONE - CRIMESi'owERs 10f7/2014 3709080 $58.65 $0.00 

·ACTION SIGN & BANNER 101-560-495 . MISCEllANEOUS 10/18/2014 13999 $219.60 $0.00 
~ 

ADVANCED 1RACICING TECH INC 101-.560-445 ~ .' 
REP~ & MAINT - VEHIa.E 10/612014 178993 $2;201.10 $0.00 

~ AMERICAN FORENSICS LtC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 1018/2014 13"10 $2,700.00 $0.00 

"'- AMERICAN TIRf,.OISTRlBUTORS · ~ 101-.560-445 REPAIRS Ii MA.INT - VEHIa.E 10/3/2014 5051746627 $258.56 $0.00 
I 

AMERICAN TIRE DISllUBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS 6. MAINT - VEHIa.E 10/2/2014 5051693762 $517.12 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISlRIBlff()RS 101-560-445 REPAIRS 6. MAINT - VEHIa.E 10/3/2014 5051746632 $134.18 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS 6. MAINT - VEHIUE 9/30/2014 5051640388 $421.52 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIa.E 1011612014 5052309243 $421.52 $0.00 

AMY CADWEll. 10H3Q-"tll COURT APPOINTED A.lTORNEY 10/14/2014 23496 $200.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON 00 JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-At 11 NON-RESIDENllAl SERVICES 10/1/2014 7349 $10.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON 00 JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-Atll NON-RESIDENllAl SERVICES 10/1/2014 7351 $10.00 $0.00 

ANGUS VOlUNltER ARE DEPARlME 101-"1()6-465 ARE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 

ANIMAl CARE ruNIC 101-S60-411 ESTRAYS 9/9/2014 123686 $55.00 $0.00 

AT&T 101-At10-435 TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 90387231898893.9/30 $100.40 $0.00 

AT&T 101-41O-"t35 TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 90387230301907 $671.17 $0.00 

AT&T 101-572-435 TREPHONE 9/30/2014 9038n21044839.9/3O $120.20 $0.00 

AT&T 101-561-At35 TB.EPHONE - lNERSE BACKUP lAND UHf 10/11/2014 903-641-0045 $55.22 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlllY 10H7S-435 eve - TREPHONE 9/3012014 287256200779.9/30 $79.76 $0.00 

AT&T MOSIlllY 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - MCC 9/30/2014 2872S60(8264)(.9/3O $31.45 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlllY 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MA.INT - MCC 9/30/2014 1B7256008226X.9/3O $31.45 $0.00 

AT&T M08IlllY 101-568--\95 MISCEUANEOUS 9/30/2014 2B7256008137.9/3O $30_61 $0.00 

AT&T M08IlllY 101-572-435 TELEPHONE 9/30/2014 28nS62007OS.9/30 $36.19 $0.00 

AT&. T MOBIlITY 101-512-At51 MA.INT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE 9/30/2014 28n56004189x.9/30 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&. T M08IlllY 101-5ll-AtSl MA.INT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE 9/3012014 2872560(3555)(.9/30 $61.95 $0.00 

AT&. T MOBIUTY 101-561-At51 MA.INT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE . 9/30/2014 2872S6004254X.9/30 $60.79 $0.00 

8 & G AUTO PARTS 101-56(}-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - Vl:tUa.E 9J9J2014 601717 $79.60 $0.00 

BARRY ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 BARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 

.3 
", .~ 
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BtG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VeUQ£ 9/29/2014 15S644 $28.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT VEHIQ£ 9/2/2014 412 $6.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-5~5 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIQ£ 9124/2014 l~SS99 $60.00 $0.00 
, 

BlOOMtAG GROVE FI.RE"DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/112014 BlOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 "JANITORIAl SUPPlIES 9/30/2014 UTl000327072 $1,200.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101:512-330 JANITORIAl SUPPlIES 9/912014 UTlOOO324914 $1,449.75 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY 101-560;426 UNIFORMS 9/30/2014 UTlOOO327042 $83.85 $0.00 

BOO BARKER COMPANY INC 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 913012014 UT1000327062 $55.90 $0.00 

BROWN, ED DISTRIBUTORS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/3/2014 14103368 $168.82 $0.00 

CAlDWEll COUNTRY CHEVROlET 101-512-575 MACHINERY &. EQUIPMENT 9/10/2014 El186925 $22,156.00 $0.00 

CAPITAl GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 101-409-315 ElECT10N SUPPlIES 9/30/2014 14106 $468.00 $0.00 

CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMENFTXMA 101-560-420 DOCUMENT ARCHMNG 6/13/2014 40332 $730.00 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 10l-41G-435 TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 1317480096 $2.99 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 101-410-435 TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 1317480196 $47.68 $0.00 

CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 CHATFIElD $875.00 $0.00 

CITYaECTRIC 101-41G-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 25183 $165.00 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-474 CITY OF CORSICANA - FIRE 9/30/2014 3759 $2,600.00 $0.00 

UASSEN-BUCl< SEMINARS 101-512-428 SCHOOlS &. TRAINING 9/30/2014 14-100814-04 $56.50 $0.00 

COKeR'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 10/16/2014 OCT ITO 31, 2014 $1,472.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIllIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-43G-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/29/2014 35537 $400.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIllIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/29/2014 3S695 $400.00 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 10l-41G-43O UTIlITIES 10/17/2014 001874788&0001 $35.48 $0.00 

COPVCENTER 101-406-311 POSTAGE 9/30/2014 142561 $4,911.90 $0.00 

COPYCENTER 101-400-425 aECf10NS 9/30/2014 142561 $4,425.78 $0.00 

COPVCENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/16/2014 142623 $23.95 $0.00 

CORBET-QAK VAllEY VOL FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 CORBET -oAK $700.00 $0.00 

CORlEY AJNERAl HOME 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 10/14/2014 CS14182 $200.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-406-418 ADVERTISING &. LEGAl NOTICES 9/30/2014 195 $397.60 $Roo 

CORSICANA WATER 10/20/2014 006-0001690-001 OCT $576.27 $0.00 

WATER 101-41G-43Q UTILITIES 10/20/2014 006-0001691-001 OCT $552.27 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER 101-410-430 UTIU11ES 10/20/2014 01+0000010-005 OCT $38.50 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-41G-43O UTILITIES 10120/2014 01+0000120-003 $184.62 $0.00 



CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-41G-430 U11i.ITIES 1012012014 014-0000122-002 OCT $28.49 $0.00 

CORSICANA WAT.ER DEPT 101-41()-4'30 I.ffiLInES 10/2012014 014-0000190-002 OCT $71.99 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-41G-430 UTIilllES 10/2~/2014 014-0000020-00s-0CT $38.50 $0.00 . 
CORSI~ WATER DEPT 

. 
101-512-435 I.ffiUTIES 10120/2014 014-0000071-001 OCT $3,674.55 $0.00 

COURiNEY KIRK 101-43G-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TiWNING 10/21/2014 1017/14 10110114 $982.21 $0.00 

CRAFrEX CONSTRucnON &. PoRTABl 101-561-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/30/2014 607 $1,600.00 $0.00 

SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 9/30/2014 10982 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WAmNS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/3012014 M-201441 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WAmNS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 M-201+37 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 M-201+38 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 M-201+39 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 M-201+40 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/9/2014 35782 $300.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/912014 35769 $400.00 $0.00 

DANlEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/912014 35753 $200.00 $0.00 

DAVIE NEWLAND PAINTING 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/30/2014 819B02 $2,500.00 $0.00 

DAWSON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 OAWSON $700.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ElECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/30/2014 3390695-00 $96.72 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-43G-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/6/2014 35427 $400.00 $0.00 

El.ECTION SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 EI.fCTlONS 10/15/2014 910744 $40.65 $0.00 

El.ECTION SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 EI.fCTlONS 10/15/2014 911023 $65.48 $0.00 

EI.fCTlON SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 EI.fCTlONS 1018/2014 909550 $3,465.18 $0.00 

ELECTION SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 EI.fCTlONS 10/10/2014 910048 $5,069.38 $0.00 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRIIT #1 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTIOt4 10/1/2014 ESDI $525.00 $0.00 

EM HOUSE VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 EMHOUSE $525.00 $0.00 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER ARE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTIOf~ 10/1/2014 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 

E\lER5RIDGE INC 101-568-451 EMERGENCY SERVICES 9/9/2014 M24710 $21,850.00 $0.00 

AVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 9/30/2014 21027 $3,760.40 $0.00 

AVE STAR SERVICES GROCERIES 10/15/2014 21116 $3,722.15 $0.00 

AVE SERVICES 101-512-380 GROCERIES 10/2/2014 21070 $3,769,75 $0.00 

FRED PRYOR SEMINARS 101-512-428 SCHOOlS &. TRAINING 9/1812014 15944604 $179.00 $0.00 

FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 FROST $700.00 $0.00 
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G&KSERVICES 101-411l-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLlB 10/912014 1132S2S88O $122.96 $0.00 

G&KSERVICES 101-411l-33O JANITORIAL SUPPlIES 10116/2014 1132S32539 $122.96 $0.00 

G&KSERVICES 101-411l-426 UNIFORMS 10/9/2014 1132525880 $4.70 $0.00 

. G & K SERVICES' 101-411l-426 UNIFORMS 10{1612014 1132S32539 $4.70 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-512-445 REPAlRS & MAINTENANCf. 9/24/2014 )&4863210104 $548.84 $0.00 

GOOGLEINC 101-406-416 INTERNET & E-MAIL 101612014 200166162 $11,250.00 $0.00 

PRINTING 101-56(}-310 OFfICE SUPPLlB 9/30/2014 47174 $23.39 $0.00 

GUITAR CENl'ER 101-435-310 OFfICE SUPPUB 9/3012014 ARlNV23427751 $353.50 $0.00 

Hl'-UNE SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/10/2014 163633 $237.00 $0.00 

HM DAVENPORT 101-406-416 lNTERNET & E-MAIL 10/22/2014 ORDER #750149048 $178.19 $0.00 

HOMETOWN FLOORING 101-411l-445 REPAlRS & MAINTENANCE 10/3/2014 OCTOBER 3, 2014 $5,084.84 $0.00 

HUFfMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-512-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/13/2014 33757 $3,260.00 $0.00 

HUFfMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-512-445 REPAlRS & MAINTENANCE 913012014 33760 $140.00 $0.00 

HUFfMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/30/2014 33761 $507.00 $0.00 

HUFfMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-445 REPAlRS & MAINTENANCE 9/26/2014 33745 $2,355.00 $0.00 

HUFfMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - aECTR / TOWER 9/26/2014 33745 $8,600.00 $0.00 

ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 9/30/2014 119407-01 $612.00 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-411l-445 REPAlRS & MAINTENANCE 10/14/2014 125309 $434.80 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-411l-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/7/2014 124173 $59.15 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-512-325 KITOIEN SUPPLIES 9/812014 124694 $78.45 $0.00 . 
DSCOMPANY 101-512-325 KITOIEN SUPPUES 9/2612014 125007 $99.92 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-512'325 KITOIEN SUPPLIES 9/19/2014 124912 $78.04 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/16/2014 125366 $1,947.31 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 10/1612014 125365 $287.00 $0.00 

lNTERDYN BMI 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/14/2014 10190587 $1,218.75 $0.00 

INTERDYN BMI 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/14/2014 10190586 $828.75 $0.00 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHiNE 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 10/12/2014 0410575 $296.00 $0.00 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO REPAIRS & MAINT - ElfCTR TOWER 10/7/2014 24959405 $899.96 $0.00 

REPAlRS & MAINTENANCE 913012014 660281 $3,565.54 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 9/30/2014 46225 $1,452.17 $0.00 

JAMES PUBUSHING 101-475-419 DUES lit SU6SOUPTIONS 10/9/2014 22186 $124.00 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULDS 101-4J(}-412 TRANSCRIPTS 9/30/2014 0239 $151.96 $0.00 
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JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-112 TRANSCRIPTS 9130/2014 0238 $591.25 $0.00 

JENNIFER AUlDS 101-430-412 TRANSClUPTS 10/2212014 0244 $585.00 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULD5 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 10/9/2014 0241 $45.00 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULDS ~ 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 10/9/2014 0240 $199.97 $0.00 

JENNIFER AUlDS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAl.. SERVICES 10/22/2014 0243 $195.38 $0.00 

JUSTICE BENEfITS, INC. 101-40&410 PROFESSIONAl.. SERVICES 10/15/2014 200410380 $6,229.74 $0.00 

K & S 11RE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, iNC 101-560-445 REPAiRS &. MAlNT - VEHIClE 10/14/2014 55715 $189.29 $0.00 

K &. 511RE, iOWlNG & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 10/3/2014 55585 $101.82 $0.00 

K & 5 11RE, TOWlNG& RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAiRS & MAlNT - VEHIClE 9/212014 55215 $36.43 $0.00 

K &. S 11RE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHIClE 9/212014 55216 $54.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 11RE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101,560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHIClE 9/3/2014 55229 $10.00 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, iOWlNG & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAiRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 9/16/2014 55389 $36.43 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/15/2014 55380 $53.44 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, iOWlNG &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 9/2212014 55453 $34.69 $0.00 

K &. S 11RE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAiRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/24/2014 5S494 $10.00 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAiRS &. MAINT VEHIClE 9/26/2014 55518 $32.94 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAiRS &. MAINT- VEHIClE 9/30/2014 55546 $n.45 $0.00 

K &. S 11RE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAiRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/3/2014 55233 $10.00 $0.00 

K &. S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAiRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 9/24/2014 55476 $10.00 $0.00 

K &. S 11RE, iOWlNG & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 9/26/2014 55519 $55.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY &. KEATHlEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/7/2014 70546 $200.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY &. KEATHlEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/7/2014 35822 $300.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY &. KEATHlEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/7/2014 35596 $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY COUIIT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/29/2014 14283 $388.46 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/15/2014 :34070 $300.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY &. KEATHlEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/10/2014 22170 $4981.79 $0.00 

KEATHlEY &. KEATHlEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/9/2014 34632 $400.00 $0.00 

KEllYRMYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 817/2014 35635 $401.00 $0.00 

KERENS KERENS $875.00 $0.00 

KERENS TRIBUNE 101-560-495 MISCEllANEOUS 9{3012014 103114 $196.00 $0.00 

101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT UfCTRONICS 10/9/2014 0217847-IN $674.90 $0.00 

lfXIS NEXIS 101-47S-419 DUES &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 9/30/2014 1409432191 $540.00 $0.00 



'CrediI:;AInount 

lEXIS NEXlS 101-480-419 PUBliCATIONS 913012014 1409501690 $140.00 $0.00 

lEXIS NEXlS 101-560-410 INVESTlGATIVE SERVICES 9/30/2014 1219794-20140930 $71.50 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BlAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 10/212014 385-1+1002 $572.33 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC' 101-41cK5O MAINT CONTRACT - MEOIANICAL 10/14/2014 C023967 $1,200.00 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUIlDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTYFAAM 10/10/2014 5997027 $98.66 $0.00 

~CCOY'S BUILDING SUPPL l' 101-512-385 COUNTYFAAM 9/3/2014 5996424 $91.88 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUIlDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COlJNTY FARM 91912014 5996486 $18.38 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/17/2014 5996656 $99.23 $0.00 
_,,4 

MCCOY'S BttILDING SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/30/2014 5996870 $14.00 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUIlDING SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/18/2014 5996683 $94.95 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUIlDING SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/23/2014 5996758 $37.98 $0.00 

MClENNAN COUNTY 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10/17/2014 OCTOBER 17, 2014 $1,935.54 $0.00 

MEDICAl & SURGICAl ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAl 9/30/2014 23890 $197.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/30/2014 70425 $200.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10/16/2014 35649 $401.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 5/13/2014 22392 $900.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIeRNEY 5/7/2014 32686 $200.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIeRNEY 5/7/2014 22144 $375.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIeRNEY 10110/2014 22559 $900.00 $0.00 

MIlDRED VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 MIlDRED $525.00 $0.00 

MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 MUSTANG $525.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMENT 10/1/2014 NOiU $3,750.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 10/8/2014 OCTOBER 8,2014 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY Q.ERI( FEES 101812014 OCT. 8, 2014 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 10/17/2014 OCTOBER 2014 $30.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 10/17/2014 OCT 17,2014 $30.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-Q40 COUNTY QERJ( FEES 10/10/2014 OCT. 10, 2014 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 10/1012014 OCTOBER 10, 2014 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO fIREPROTECITON 10/1/2014 NAVARRO MIUS $700.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO PIPE 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 10/9/2014 697142 $84.43 $0.00 

NAVARRO VOW,'rfEfR fIRE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/112014 NAVARROVFD $350.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTEO ATIORNEY 10/812014 70341 $100.00 $0.00 



QocumentDate 
NEAl GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/8/2014 70019 $150.00 $0.00 
NEAlGRfEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1017/2014 70313 $200.00 $0.00 NEAl GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10/8/2014 70340 $200.00 $0.00 
NEAl GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9130/2014 69309 $200.00 $0.00 
NEAlGRfEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/30/2014 35614 $400.00 $0.00 NEAlGR.fEN· 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 35616 (3) $200.00 $0.00 
NEAl GREEN 101-430-4U COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/30/2014 35616 (2) $300.00 $0.00 
NEAl GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/30/2014 35616 $407.00 $0.00 
NEAlGRfEN 101-430-411,4 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 30789 $627.50 $0.00 
NEAlGRfEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/30/2014 35616 (4) $100.00 $0.00 
NEAl GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/30/2014 35616 (5) $100.00 $0.00 
NEAlGRfEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 35631 $400.00 $0.00 
NEAl GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 35571 $405.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 9/30/2014 35375 $690.04 $0.00 
NEAlGRfEN 101-435-4=11 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 1017/2014 22170(1) $507.50 $0.00 
NORMENT SECURITY GROUP INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 02435 $212.48 $0.00 
NORTH CENTRAl TX COUNOl OF GO 101-568-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/20/2014 INV-OQOOOI0397 $3,000.00 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOTINC-TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 1017/2014 733767178001 $193.61 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/17/2014 734453436001 $3.48 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/16/2014 734453386001 $64.49 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/8/2014 n844nSSOO1 $525.97 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/7/2014 733890419001 $11.16 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 10/8/2014 733890419002 $9.90 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/1712014 730138203001 $289.30 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 10/212014 732969981001 $93.94 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/10/2014 n867461000l $962.34 $0.00 
OFFICE OEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPpuES 9125/2014 n846017SOO2 $81.32 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/9/2014 734327398001 $26.68 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/30/2014 730267585002 $263.40 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1017/2014 733845929001 $462.72 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/21/2014 TRN 1525 $83.32 $0.00 
ORKIN PEST CONTROl 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 10/14/2014 Accr #70712 $150.00 $0.00 



Oocument Dati 
0115 ElEVATOR COMPANY 101-41!H52 MAINT CONTRACT - ElEVATOR 10/20/2014 TW07723814 $1,007.17 $0.00 0115 ElEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ElEVATOR 10/20/2014 TW07723814 $111.91 $0.00 OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-4'45 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/17!201~ M25450 $18.99 $0.00 'OWEN IiARQWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/2/2014 AA24638 $29.98 $0.00 OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/4/2014 AA24802 $95.20 $0.00 OWEN1WWWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAiRS & MAINTENANCE 9/5/2014 AA24840 $14.39 $0.00 OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS ~ MAINTENANCE 9/9/2014 AA25052 $19.99 $0.00 OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/11/2014 AA2S145 $17.56 $0.00 A OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9{5/2014 AA24820 $20.30 $0.00 OZARKA 101-41!H58 MAINT CONTRACT DISPENSERS 10/6/2014 000122447261 $123.96 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT Any 101-425-411 COURT APPOINlID ATTORNeY 10/8/2014 69822 $412.50 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/8/2014 69781 $100.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT Any 101-425-411 COURT APPOINlID AlTORNEY 9/30/2014 69567 $100.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101 ~4,25-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 70574 $100.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT Any 101-425-411 COURT APPOINlID ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 70575 $50.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT Any 101-425-411 COURT APPOINlID ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 70629 $50.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINlID AlTORNEY 9/30/2014 35694 $300.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 10l43!Hll COURT APPOINlID ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 35647 $401.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101~30-411 COURT APPOINlID ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 21789 (2) $25.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 35717 $400.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 21271 (2) $62.50 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINlID ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 32018 $137.50 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT Any 101-435-411 COURT APPOINlID ATTORNEY 10/10/2014 23264 $337.50 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/1012014 22802 (2) $100.00 $0.00 PAUL E FULBRIGHT AllY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 10/2/2014 35580 $400.00 $0.00 PHIliP R TAFT P5Y 101-56!H94 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 10/16/2014 12 $175.00 $0.00 PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 10/13/2014 9607698-OT14 $230.00 $0.00 PURDON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 

FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 PURSLEYVFD $525.00 $0.00 
RUSS &. ASSOCIATES, INC 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 9/30/2014 SEPT 30,2014 $1,500.00 $0.00 RENTERIA, JUAN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 35562 $200.00 $0.00 RENTERIA, JUAN 101-43!Hll COURT APPOINlID ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 35507 $400.00 $0.00 



~Arn!lIJnt 

RENTERIA. JUAN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTEO AlTORNEY 9/30/2014 34910 $200.00 $0.00 

RfNTEI'UA. JUAN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 10/4/2014 35544 $400.00 $0.00 

REPUBlIC SERVICES #069 101-410-445 REPAIRS 11 MAINTENANCE 9/3012014 0069-000~ $13.56 $0.00 

RETREAT VOLUNTEtR FIRE DEPT 101-40&465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/112014 RETREATVFO $700.00 $0.00 

RICE VOlUNTEER fIRE DEPT .101-40&465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 RICEVFO $525.00 $0.00 

• RIOiLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-40&465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 RIOiLAND VFO $700.00 $0.00 

ROBERT G OOHONEY 101-435-413 VISmNG JUDGES 10/212014 OC-10214 $209.88 $0.00 

PlUMBING 101-410-445 REPAIRS 11 MAINTENANCE 10/13/2014 4254 $2,009.82 $0.00 

SATB1ITE PHONES DIRECT LtC 101-568-446 EOC REPAIR 11 MAINTENANCE 8/1512014 8387 $48.84 $0.00 

SATElLITE PHONES DIRECT LtC 101-568-446 EOC REPAIR 11 MAINTENANCE 10/18/2014 8625 $48.84 $0.00 

SILVER CITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 10Ir FIRE PROTECTION 10/112014 SILVER CITY VFO $525.00 $0.00 

SMAll ENGINE SAlES &; SERVICE 101-512-385 COUNlYFARM 9/23/2014 156518 $44.62 $0.00 

SMITH GENERAl STORE 101-S12-385 COUNlYFARM 9/16/2014 84984 $21.95 $0.00 

SMITH GENERAl STORE 101-512-385 COUNlYFARM 9/3/2014 84756 $21.95 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101·512-460 INMATE MEDICAl CONTRACT 101212014 BASE22560 $24,864.84 $0.00 

SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE 0 101-40&465 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 

SOUTHWEST FIUNG &; STORAGE 101-40+310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 10/3/2014 14604 $49.65 $0.00 

SPIT SHINE flOORS 101-410-445 REPAIRS 11 MAINTENANCE 10/23/2014 2899 $300.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 101312014 824644. $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/10/2014 824514 $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/10/2014 824514 $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 9/30/2014 824644 $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101135-412 TRANSCRIPTS 10/9/2014 82'1648 $1,000.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP TRANSCRIPTS 10/212014 824643 $250.00 $0.00 

5USAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 10/3/2014 824644.10 $500.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A. WALDRIP COURT REP 101-475-410 
t 

PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 8/18/2014 824528 $255.00 $0.00 

T 11 G IDENTIFICATION 101-560-446 REPAIRS 11 MA.INT - ElECTRONICS 10/2/2014 153370 $255.00 $0.00 

TERRI GIU.EN 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 10/18/2014 10182014 $77.10 $0.00 

REPAIRS 11 MAINT • VEHIO£ 10/10/2014 703599 $123.04 $0.00 

TE5SCO 101-560-446 REPAIRS 11 MAINT . EI..ECTRONICS 10/10/2014 703599 $108.10 $0.00 

TEXAS 4-H AND YOUTH DEVElOPME CONFERENCE{T1WNING 10/1712014 385303 $195.00 $0.00 

TEXAS 4-H AND YOUTH DEVElOPME CONFERENCE{T1WNING 10/17/2014 396363 $195.00 $0.00 



Document Date· 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES COUNTY 101-425-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{T'RAINING 10/2212014 MEMBER ID: 216529 $100.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTY AUDITORS 101-495428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{TRA1NING 10/22/2014 OCT 7-10, 2014 $825.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNTIES 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 9/30/2014 131734 $5,000.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF Eup10NS ADMIN 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENOITURES 10/24/2014 MElISSA GRIMES $265.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF ElECTIONS ADMIN CHAPTER 19 EXPENOITURES 10/24/2014 DANOA PARKER $315.00 $0.00 

TEXAs DEPT OF STATE HEAlTH SER PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 1011/2014 21988 $117.12 $0.00 

TEXAS JUDICIAl ACADEM! 101-425-419 DUES &. PUBUCATIONS 9/1/2014 21652911750 $200.00 $0.00 

TEXAS MUNICIPAl COURT 101-459-419 DUES &. SUBSClUPllONS 10/212014 0876 $36.00 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY" 101-406425 UNAllOCATED TECHNOLOGY ENHANCE 
I ; 

9/30/2014 27002 $3,429.60 $0.00 
I 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY 101-406-425 UNAllOCATED TECHNOlOGY ENHANCE 9/30/2014 27008 $622.00 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/30/2014 26999 $539.97 $0.00 

THOMAS AllEN PH D 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 9/30/2014 998 $875.00 $0.00 

THOMAS AllEN PH D 101-430-470 MEDICAl EXAMINATION 9/3012014 999 $875.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEElS 101-S60-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIQ.E 9/5/2014 OS3nl $14.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEElS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/10/2014 053788 $14.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIQ.E 9/1212014 0S3835 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEElS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/1512014 0538<1a $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT- VEHIClE 9/16/2014 053871 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/1612014 053882 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEElS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/24/2014 053959 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEElS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIQ.E 9/30/2014 0S4030 $14.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 9/29/2014 0S4004 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT VEHIQ.E 9/8/2014 053765 $14.50 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101~0-410 INTERPRETER 10/612014 0519185991 $200.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIfORMS 9/17/2014 9-17-2014 $14.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 9/10/2014 9-1{}-2014 $14.00 $0.00 

TYlER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-404-450 MAINT CONTRACT - PC NETWORK 9/1/2014 02{}-7162 $4,201.58 $0.00 

TYlER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-S12-457 MAINT CONTRACT • COMPUTER 9/1/2014 020-7161 $14,815.46 $0.00 

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 10/21/2014 4262547 $74.86 $0.00 

UHAUl INTERNATIONAl 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 10/21/2014 4262546 $74.86 $0.00 

UNION HIGH VFO 101~5 FIRE PROTECTION 10/1/2014 UNION HIGH VFD $350.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10/8/2014 ]-2149 $300.00 $0.00 



us POSTMAsTER 101-406-311 POSTAGE 10/6/2014 3690924O-OCT $5,000.00 $0.00 
VERlZON WIREtfSS INC 101-409-425 ElECTIONS 10110/2014 9733575703 $1,063.80 $0.00 VOTEC 101-409-490 QlAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 10/1/2014 11874 $2,700.00 $0.00 . • WEST PUBlISHING CORP 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 9/30/2014 830416625 $474.19 $0.00 WEST PUBlISHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBUCATIONS 9130/2014 830239233 $454.94 $0.00 . WEST PUBIlSHING CORP 101-480-419 . PUBuCATIONS 9/30/2014 830429603 $454.94 $0.00 WINTERS Oil COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS&QIl 10/2/2014 526351 $8,042.64 $0.00 WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & Oil 10/10/2014 526603 $5,951.02 $0.00 XEROX CORP - 'TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFIce SUPPlIES 9/30/2014 076166662 $7.21 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAl 913O{2014 076166662 $323.93 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAl 9130/2014 076166658 $298.67 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAl 9130/2014 076166666 $250.90 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166665 $434.93 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9130/2014 076388529 $13.04 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-404-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076388529 $398.29 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY RJND 9/30/2014 076166663 $171.14 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 9/30/2014 076166734 $39.37 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 9/30/2014 076166734 $215.10 $0.00 

'! I, XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPliES 9/30/2014 076166664 $39.07 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166664 $50950 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166654 $182.02 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166774 $129.48 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166n8 $152.20 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPliES 9/30/2014 076166700 $11.40 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-475-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166700 $391.67 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9{3012014 076166692 $108.28 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166692 $463.75 $0.00 XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 9/30/2014 076166703 $20.56 $0.00 XEROX COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166103 $381.73 $0.00 XEROX CORP ~ TXMA..<; 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/3012014 076166756 $131.70 $0.00 XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAl 9/30/2014 076166699 $171.14 $0.00 XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAl 913012014 076166710 $216.44 $0.00 





ATIlT MOBIUTV 151-571-435 TElEPHONE 9130/2014 90387228088136.9130 $189.52 $0.00 

GIRlS AlDAMA 151-571-428 TRAm 10/20/2014 ocr 5 TO 8, 2014 $44.85 $0.00 

GRAYSON COUNTY ESCD ~51-571-4:28 • TRAVEl 913012014 NETCA $25.00 $0.00 

HELPING OPEN PEOPlES EYES INC 151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 9/30/2014 SERVICES $1,600.00 $0.00 

JOSUAWAYNE BRUSO '151-34(}--O10 PROBATION FEES COUNTY COURT 10/3/2014 69035 $300.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAl RiND 151-207-000 DUE TO OTHER RiNDS 8/31/2014 FY 2014 FISCAL FEE $3,637.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNliMITED 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPliES 9/1212014 09/1212014 $192.00 $0.00 

$5,988.37 $0.00 



ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PiOBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAl SERVICES 10/1/2014 7348 $1,105.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENIlE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAl. SERVICES 10/1/2014 7350 $170.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 10117/2014 7373 $765.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENIlE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAl SERVICES 10/16/2014 7370 $255.00 

G~YSON COUNlY DEPT Of JUVENIL 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAi. SERVI03 9/30/2014 6282 $2,450.00 $0.00 

GUlf COAST TRADES CENTER 161-576-410 RESIDENTIAl. - TIER 1 9/30/2014 201314005 $2,700.00 $0.00 
" 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-578-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES GRANT C 9/29{2014 11715 $2,700.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R rAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON:.ru:slDEN11AI. SERVICES 10/5/2014 #45 $160.00 $0.00 

PHIlIP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIOEN11AI. SERVICES 10/5/2014 #028 $160.00 $0.00 

PHIlIP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAl. SERVICES 10/5/2014 028 $120.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAl SERVICES 10/5/2014 #028 $160.00 $0.00 

$10,745.00 $0.00 



NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL Ii WATER 

PERf'ORMANCE PlUS INC 

171-620-410 

171-620-445 

PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 

REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 

10/112014 

9{30/2014 

NCSC 

12227 

$3,000.00 

$19,880.00 

$22,880.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ACCESS POINT,INC. 211-611-435 TREPHONE 10/1/2014 3709080 $63.92 $0.00 
AIRGAS SOUTHWEsT INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/1/2014 9032071125 $64.64 $0.00 
AIRGAS SOt:iTHWEST INC . 

211-611-44S REPAiRS & MAINTENANCE 10/2/2014 9032113525 $46.60 $0.00 APAC TEXAS INC 211-611~376 ROAD MATERIAl 10110/2014 200342199 $70.08 $0.00 APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAl 9/27/2014 200338333 $10,437.63 $0.00 APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAl 9/30/2014 200340120 $4,860.36 $0.00 ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/2112014 001590 $56.94 $0.00 ATWOOOS OISrRIBUTlNG LP .~ 211-611-445 REP~& MAINTENANCE 9112/2014 001623 $77.94 $0.00 ATWOODS DISrRIBUTlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/3/2014 1660/37 $9S.38 $0.00 ATWOODS DISrRIBUTlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/26/2014 1640/37 $1,480.64 $0.00 B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/1/2014 60208B $60.40 $0.00 BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/23/2014 155597 $6.00 $0.00 BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/3/2014 155542 $15.00 $0.00 BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/1/2014 155642 $173.49 $0.00 BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 9/16/2014 155506 $117.30 $0.00 BIG H TIRE SERVICE 2U·611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/3/2014 155697 $188.33 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-495 MISCElI.ANEOUS 6/19/2014 245675. $22.50 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 046286 $99.97 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 046309 $72.50 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 046308 $32.24 $0.00 G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 10/16/2014 1132532531 $35.00 $0.00 G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 10{912014 1132525872 $35.00 $0.00 G &. K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 10/23/2014 1132539101 $35.00 $0.00 HOLT TEXAS lIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9130/2014 WIMOOO53462 $9,434.06 $0.00 HOLT TEXAS UMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 PIMOO251954 $51.37 $0.00 IJSCOMPANY 211-1il1-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/2/2014 125128 $51.08 $0.00 ME SPRING &. TRAILER INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1013/2014 24708 $154.00 $0.00 ME REPAIRS &: MAINTENANCE 10/3/2014 24709 $106.00 $0.00 K &: 5 TIRE, TOWING &: RECOVERY, 211-1,11-445 REPAIRS &: MAINTENANCE 10/2/2014 55574 $396.93 $0.00 
K & TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS &: MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 55607 $500.00 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIEITA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/9/2014 14064151 $2,713.72 $0.00 



.. Qedlt Amount 

MAlmN MARiETTA MATERlAlS, INC 21 Hill-376 ROAD MATERIAl 10/6/2014 14034873 $797.54 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIEITA MATERiAlS, INt 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAl 10/13/2014 14088521 $1,471.77 $0.00 

MOORE TIRE AND WHEEl 211-611-445 REPAIRS 11 MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 65907 $91.95 $0.00 

PURVIS BEAR.Il4G SERVICE iNC 211-611-445 REPAlRS 11 MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 6475556 $65.03 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES a WHEElS 21 Hil1-445 REPAlRS a MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 054185 $20.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS 11 SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS 11 MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 14610 $180.97 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS 11 SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS 11 MAINTENANCE 10/8/2014 14594 $56.70 $0.00 

UNITED RENTAlS INC - TXMAS 211-611-448 MAOiINE HIRE 9/30/2014 123012138-001 $733.13 $0.00 

$34,971.11 $0.00 



AlRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/112014 9921757553 $128.99 $0.00 

~EQUIPMENT 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 101912014 C4l003 $234.47 $0.00 

, AlWOOOS DISTRIBUTING I.P • 212-612-370 • GAS&;OIl 10/7/2014 1667/37 $113.97 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING I.P 212-612-445 REPAlRS &. MAINTENANCE 101712014 1667/37 $2.31 $0.00 

A lWOODS. DISTRIBUTING I.P 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/17/2014 1686/37 $93.91 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING I.P 212-612-445 REPAlRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 1664/37 $145.89 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 602111 $78.60 $0.00 

B &; G AUTO PARTS .212-612-445 REPAlRS &'~NANCE 10/17/2014 602242 $5.50 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 602152 $54.75 $0.00 

CONSTEUATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 UTlUTIES 10/17/2014 00187416n-OOl $82.13 $0.00 

DICK MARTIN 212~12-495 MlSCEUANEOUS 10/20/2014 T65332 $21.22 $0.00 
i 

EUGENE E SQiIlHAB II 212..612-495 MISCEUANEOUS 10/10/2014 CR2160 (OLD AlRPORl) $1,600.00 $0.00 
I 

G &. K SERVICES 212~2-426 
I 

UNIFORMS 10/9/2014 1132525884 $40.99 $0.00 
I 

G &. K SERVICES 212-6,12-426 UNIFORMS 10/24/2014 1132539113 $40.99 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 10/16/2014 1132532543 $40.99 $0.00 
I 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 212-$.2-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/2312014 6817-102548 $123.54 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 212-$.2-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/17/2014 125399 $25.54 $0.00 

MID TEX FRAM &. AXLE 21H~12-445 
1 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 41216 $678.00 $0.00 

OWEN HAROWARE INC 21242-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/7/2014 AA26415 $6.89 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/16/2014 AA26780 $12.99 $0.00 

PHIlliPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/212014 ISO $10.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/8/2014 14593 $180.97 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/15/2014 14696 $157.98 $0.00 

VITTER'S TRACTOR INC 212-612-445 REPAlRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/20/2014 45727 $240.00 $0.00 

WARREN PROOUCTS 212-6.'.2-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/17/2014 15893 $179.98 $0.00 

WflOi STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAl lEASE PRINClPAl 10/24/2014 11/10/2014 $2,991.09 $0.00 

WElOI STATE BANK 212-6lt2-574 CAPITAL lEASE INTEREST 10/24/2014 11110/2014 $315.10 $0.00 

$7,606.79 $0.00 



B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS a MAINTENANCE 1017/2014 602134 $419.65 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS a MAINTENANCE 9/11/2014 155458 $90.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE . 213-613~S REPAIRS a MAINTENANCE 9/24/2014 155595 $177.80 $0.00 

CONSTRlATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTII,fl1E5 10/14/2014 ool8607197-()001 $107.36 $0.00 

CONSTRlATION NEWENERGY INC . 213-613"430 Um.mES 10/14/2014 00186071B7-OOOl $22.57 $0.00 

CONSTEUATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 U11I,fl1E5 10/14/2014 0018607512-0001 $10.01 $0.00 

DAVID BUTCH WARREN 213-613-495 MISCEUANEOUS 10/17/2014 REF #00000007 $52.38 $0.00 

.fRONTPOINT SEOJRITY SOLUTIONS 213-613-495 MISCEUANEOUS 10/24/2014 MONITORING AGREEMNT $719.88 $0.00 

FRONTPOINT SEOJRITY SOLUTIONS, LtC 213-613"495 MISCEUANEOUS 10/24/2014 QUOTE #1204457 $2,581.91 $0.00 

G&KSERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 10/2/2014 1132519225 $35.00 $0.00 

G a K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1019/2014 113525886 $35.00 $0.00 

G a K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1019/2014 1132525870 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 101212014 1132519242 $35.00 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHAlTA 213-613-573 CAPITAl lEASE PRINCIPAl 10/24/2014 11/1/2014 $2,664.69 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHAlTA 213-613-574 CAPITAl lEASE INTEREST 10/24/2014 11/1/2014 $95.88 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS a MAINTENANCE 10/17/2014 AA26&18 $28.99 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 UTIlITIES 9/30/2014 0069-000738854 $82.42 $0.00 

TOM'S GARAGE 213-613-445 REPAIRS a MAINTENANCE 10/212014 693938 $13.96 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS a OIL 10/14/2014 526674 $6,261.15 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS & OIL 9/26/2014 526173 $3,652.52 $0.00 

$17,121.17 $0.00 



ATMOS ENERGY 21+61+430 UT1UTIES 10/14/2014 30363S0009.1 $40.58 $0.00 

AlWOOOS DISTRIBUTING LP 21+614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/9/2014 1672/37 $35.88 $0.00 
I 

BRAZOS VAl..l..EY EQUlPMEI'R" COMPANY 21+6:14-445 RfPAIRS&MAlNTENANCE 10/9/2014 56327 $2,069.16 $0.00 
j • 

CONSTEU.ATION NEWENERGY INC 214-61+430 untmES 10/15/2014 0018637174-0001 $11.94 $0.00 

CONSTfllATION NEWENERGY INC 214-6:1+430 UT1UTIES 10/15/2014 0018637167-0001 $53.78 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 043934 $29.92 $0.00 

CORSICANA "NAPA AUTO PAATS 21+614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/17/2014 046561 $21.94 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 21+61+426 UNIFORMS 10/9/2014 1132525871 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 21+61+426 UNIfORMS 10/16/2014 1132532530 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 21+61+426 UNIFORMS 10123/2014 1132539100 $35.00 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 21+61+495 MISCEllANEOUS 10/11/2014 125417 $S5.94 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIAlS, INC 21+614-376 ROAD MATERIAl 9/29/2014 13981009 $1,557.01 $0.00 

MAATIN MARIETTA MATERIAlS, INC 21+614-376 ROAD MATERIAl 9/30/2014 14003408 $5,587.91 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIAlS, INC 214-6~4-376 ROAD MATERIAl 10/6/2014 14034875 $2,253.08 $0.00 
; 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIAlS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAl 10/9/2014 14064154 $379.08 $0.00 , 

TIM'S TIRES & WtlEElS 214-6k4-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9/25/2014 053978 $90.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEElS 214-6l4-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 054118 $1,554.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WtlEElS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 054110 $750.00 $0.00 

warn STATE BANK 214-614-573 CAPITAL lEASE PRINQPAl 10/24/2014 11/2014 $1,594.70 $0.00 

WElrn STATE BANK 21+614-574 CAPITAl lEASE INTEREST 10/24{2014 11/2014 $27.62 $0.00 

WIllIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 295025 $91.22 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 10/9/2014 526527 $4,422.15 $0.00 

$20,730.91 $0.00 



FEDEX -TXMAS 315-516-411 SERVICES 10/2/2014 2-799-66nO $69.16 $0.00 

GlOBAl GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 315-5;15-585 EQUIPMENT 9/19/2014 l57255560101 $9.92 $0.00 

GlOBAl GOVERNMENTfEDUCATION SO 315-52,6-585 EQUiPMENT 9119/2014 J84491910101 $179.99 $0.00 

$259.07 $0.00 



CARROllTON POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 10/61'2014 07/26 1"0 10/312014 $3,116.20 $0.00 

CITY OF DAllAS POUCE DEPT 316-524-120 OVERTIME 10/13/2014 AUGUST 2014 $734.45 $0.00 

CITY Of; DAllAS POUCE'()EPT 316-52€H20 OVERTIME 10/13/2014 AUGUST, 2014 $10,527.87 $0.00 

CITYOFm~NPOUCEDEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 9/30/2014 8/17-9/13/14 $688.41 $0.00 

. crT'( OF WAXAHAG-IIE 316-526-120 • OVERTIME 1018/2014 6/22 1"0 9/13/2014 $3,610.36 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 9/18/2014 AUGUST 2014 $963.30 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 9/17/2014 AUGUST,2014 $404.42 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-526-120 OVERTIME 10/10/2014 SEPTEMBER 2014 $992.94 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-526-120 OVERTIME 9/18/2014 AUGUST, 2014 $1,237.47 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-4'11 SERVICES 10/9/2014 2-807 -<l9752 $39.57 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-418 FAOunES 10/16/2014 2-814-56859 $66.11 $0.00 

GlOBAl GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 316-525-585 EQUIPMENT 9/19/2014 LS725S560101 $761.68 $0.00 

JANITOR'S WORlD 316-526-310 SUPPUES 10/3/2014 324S6 $669.20 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 6/28/2014 06/02/141"006/28/14 $1,607.61 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 317!2014 02/10/141"03/07/14 $2,525.88 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 4/4/2014 3/10/14 1"0 04/04114 $417.84 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 5/2/2014 04/07/14 TO 05/02/14 $833.06 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY SO 316-526-120 OVERTIME 5/30/2014 05105/14 TO 05130/14 $1,016.72 $0.00 

KAUFMAN COUNTY 50 316-526-120 OVERTIME 2/9/2014 01/13/14 TO 2/09/14 $1,447.91 $0.00 

lAURNA JO TUCK 316-516-418 FACIUTIfS 10/10/2014 475230 $2,507.45 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-516-310 SUPPUES 10/2/2014 733004783001 $157.18 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 316-516-310 SUPPUES 10/2/2014 733004009001 $3.60 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPlIES 9/15/2014 729548118001 $299.25 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPUES 9/13/2014 729549244001 $24.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPUES 9/15/2014 729549245001 $7.34 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPlIES 9/29/2014 732009414001 $60.95 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPlIES 9125/2014 732009413001 $55.44 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 9/2512014 732009318001 $66,95 $0.00 

OffiCE DEPOT SUPPUES 9/2612014 732091526001 $14.40 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPlIES 9/2312014 729549367001 $9.16 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPUES 9/23/2014 729548679001 $11.78 $0.00 



." J)OOOrnent~· . ·"~~.tIti~···, Debjt~ .c:rei:Iit~Amount 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 5UPPlIES 9/24/2014 n9549368001 $3.60 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPUES 9/23/2014 731545559001 $11.58 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPlIES 9/25/2014 732009415001 $57.33 $0.00 
I 

OfFIeE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 31&525-310 SUPPlIES 9/13/2014 729331069001 $82.29 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-d25-310 SUPPlIES 9/15/2014 729331068001 $7ft99 $0.00 

'OfFICE'OEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525410 SUPPlIES 9/13/2014 n9330896001 $867.47 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-~-310 SUPPlIES 9/13/2014 n9641013001 $82.29 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPlIES 10/1/2014 732150338001 $29.76 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-52~310 SUPPlIES 10/112014 732652701001 $20.92 $0.00 

OffiCE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-S26-310 SUPPUES 9/30/2014 732606611001 $25.20 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPlIES 9/30/2014 732574579001 $35.83 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOTINC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPUES 9/23/2014 731550456001 $40.58 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPlIES 9/23/2014 731552419001 $27.06 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 5UPPUES 9/30/2014 732592490001 $43.38 $0.00 

OI<l.AHOMA BUREAU OF NARCOTICS &. DOC 316-529-120 OVERTIME 10/6/2014 8/24/14109/20/2014 $1,175.14 $0.00 

PORTABlE RENTAL SOlunONS, INC. 316-516-418 FAC1U11ES 10/20/2014 793 $463.50 $0.00 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 316-516-418 FACIUTlES 10/8/2014 NOVEMBER 2014 $26,055.57 $0.00 

SAUL MINEROFF ElECTRONICS 316-521-585 EQUIPMENT 9/22/2014 98385 $805.00 $0.00 

SUllO SORDER 316-S16-585 EQUIPMENT 9/15/2014 759293 $8,682.00 $0.00 

TARRANT COUNTY 316-523-120 OVERTIME 10/13/2014 SEPTEMBER 2014 $125.97 $0.00 
I 

VERIZON SOUTHWEST 316-S17-411 SERVICES 10/1/2014 9n9295071. $76.55 $0.00 

WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-TXMA 316-517-411 SERVICES 10/1/2014 830457513 $1,253.55 $0.00 

XEROX CORP TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 10/1/2014 076166021 $191.75 $0.00 

XEROX CORP . TXMAS SERVICES 10/1/2014 076166022 $435.29 $0.00 

ZAYOGROUP 316-516-411 5ERVICES 1011/2014 006500.10 $770.36 $0.00 

$76,316AS $0.00 



Vendor Oledt Name Aa:otrt Number Aa:x:uIt: Descrtpbon DoClIment OU Ooarment Nurrar DebIt Amount ~Amount ---"-- -
PtojKts701 

1113 AROtIl'KTS INC 7014 10-410 PROfESSIONAl SERVICES 9/30{2014 3341 $12,327.74 $0.00 

ANNE JOHNSON 701~12-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/17/2014 OFfICE KEYS $17.63 $0.00 

BUSINESS RJRNlSHINGS,. INC 70H1()t3iO . OPERATING EQUIPf-tENT 
I 

9/18/2014 . 9830 - BAlANCE DUE $5,636.50 $0.00 

~ 
BUSINESS RJRNlSHINGS, INC 701~1{)-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 

~ CAPt;.HART ENTERPRISES 701~10-320 • OPERATING EQulPMENT 
I 

CAPEHART ENTERPRISES 701~10-54O IMPROVEMENTS OTHER TItAN ~ 
. ' 

10/3/2014 5351 $25,293.45 $0.00 

10/9/2014 516991 $13,601.00 $0.00 

10123/2014 516996 $13,'100.00 $0.00 

OffICE DeroT INC·lXMAS 701-410-410 PROfESSIONAl SERVICES 9/22/2014 730S94SOSOO1 $411.14 $0.00 

OFfICE DE.~ lNC·lXMAS 701-410-310 SUPPlIES 10/8/2014 731770866001 $280.00 $0.00 

OFfICE DEPOT lNC-lXMAS 701-410-310 SlJflPUES 10/6/2014 733<181075001 $783.36 $0.00 

OffiCE DEPOT lNC-lXMAS 701-4:10-310 SUPPlIES 101312014 732965200001 $56.00 $0.00 

Phoenix I RestoratiOn and Construction, Url 701-4-10-576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 9/3012014 # 50-13-1352 $211,369.18 $0.00 

Phoenix I Restoration and Constructioo, Url 701-412-576 CAPITAl IMPROVEMENTS 9/30/2014 # 50-13-1352 $20,601.55 $0.00 

Premier MultiFab 701-412-540 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BlDG 9/30/2014 09-29-14/ ANNEX $2,000.00 $0.00 

$305,777.55 $0.00 

- ).tS;;). '13 . tf-:; 

~;;; C!jOCWS</' 



AT&TMOBnlTY 960-S60-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 28n56l.103327X.9/3O $78.30 $0.00 

AT&TMOBnlTY MAWr CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 2872S6003404X.9/3O $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960-S60-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElfPHONE 9/30/2014 287256OO3480X.9/3O $78.30 $0.00 

AT&'PMOBnlTY 960-S60-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/30{2014 28n56004331X.9/30 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960-S60-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElfPHONE 913012014 28n56004381X.9/3O $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 9/3O{2014 28n56004913X.9/30 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&TMOBnlTY 960-560-451~ MAlNT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 28n56OO508OX.9/30 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960-S60-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/30/2014 28n56004191X.9{3O $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960-S60-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/30/2014 28n56008163.9/3O $58.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 28nS6008098.9/3O $56.70 $0.00 
: 

AT&TMOSnlTY 960-S60-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 28n56OO5~9/3O $56.70 $0.00 

AT&TMOBnlTY 960-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 9/30/2014 2872S6005371~9/30 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&TMOSnlTY 960-S60-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/30/2014 28n56006020X.9/3O $58.70 $0.00 

AT&TMOSnlTY 960-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TElfPHONE 9/30/2014 28n56OO8QSOX.9/3O $56.70 $0.00 

AT&TMOSnlTY 960-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 9/30/2014 28n5600S129X.9/3O $78.30 $0.00 

$1,121.95 $0.00 

$814,036.29 





CELLULAR PHONE ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 

JUSTIFICATION FOR ALLOWANCE: 

APPROVED/DECLINED IN COURT: ____________ _ 

REMOVE CHANGE 

employee understands that they will required 
billing for cellular telephone service in their name 

deemed necessary Navarro County. 



ALLOWANCE: 

IN 



CELLULAR PHONE ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 

REMOVE CHANGE 

signing form, the employee understands that they will be required to 
provide proof of billing for cellular telephone service in their name on a 

lJa:~I;:'~ as deemed necessary by Navarro County. 



SPECIAI~ BUDGET 

FROM REVENUE RECEIVED AFTER THE START OF THE FISCAL YEAR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE 111.0706 

Fund- Dl~partment Account Description 

2015-213-613-320 
2015-213-613-495 

Other Revenue 

Operating Equipment 
Miscellaneous Expenditures 

Current 

$ 0.00 

$ 9,000.00 
$ 3,500.00 

Requested Amended 
Increase 

$ 10,478.91 $ 10,478.91 

$ 5,078.91 $ 14,078.91 
$ 5,400.00 $ 8,900.00 

This budget amendment is to recognize the unbudgeted revenue received from TAC Risk 
Management Pool (reimbursement for FY 2014 thefts). 

Submitted by: 

But(~h Warren 
Commissioner, Precinct 3 

Revenue Certified by: Approved by Commissioners Court: 

H.M. 



I, RUSSELL P HUDSON, NAVARRO COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR, DO HEREBY SWEAR UNDER OATH, 
THAT THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPORT. 



TEXAS 
VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 2014 

t'tNALI T 5< COLLECTION RENDITION! NETT.UES MEMO ONLY % CURRENT 
DESCRIPTION TAXES DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE ATTYFEES COLLECTED 

NAVARRO COUNTY CAD% ' LEVY 

CURRENT 31,924.18 6,247.95 38,172.13 0.78 38,171.35 7,489.56 17.003,685,46 

DELINQUENT 19,565.01 9,48223 29,047.24 0.11 29,04713 5,676.68 

TOTAL 51,489.19 - 15.730.18 67,219.37 - 0.89 67,218,48 13,16624 0.19% 
NAVARRO COLLEGE I LEVY 

~ CURRENT 6,362.15 1,240.34 7,602,49 0.14 7,60235 1,485.70 3,308.729.79 

3,821,90 5,720,70 ) DELINQUENT 1,898.80 0.02 5,720.68 1,106.19 % 

TOTAL 10,184,05 - 3,139,14 13,323,19 - 0.16 13,323.03 2,591.89 0.19% 
CITY OF RICE LEVY 

CURRENT 226,41 - 4522 271,63 609 265.54 54.32 141,532.60 

DELINQUENT 194.33 69,58 263,91 24.75 239.16 52,57 % 

TOTAL 420.74 - 114.80 535,54 30.84 0 504.70 106.89 0.16% 
CITY OF KERENS LEVY 

CURRENT 289.07 57.63 346.70 346.70 69.35 260,001.90 

DELINQUENT 1,595.52 I 957.31 2,552.83 2,552.83 510.57 % - I 

TOTAL 1,884.59 - 1,014.94 2,899.53 - 0.00 2,899.53 579.92 0.11% 
CITY OF CORSICANA LEVY 

CURRENT 9,286,59 - 1.763,47 11,050.06 0.65 11,04941 2,10426 7,RRR "qn?R 

DELINQUENT 4,983.17 - 2,263.12 7,246.29 i I 0.10 7,246,19 1,280,94 

TOTAL 14,26976 - 4,026.59 18,296.35 - 0.75 18,295.60 3,38520 0.12% 



NAVARRO TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 2014 

r'tNAL1Y & : [;01 __\IV'''' RENDITION Ntl IAAt:~ MtMUUNLY '1<1 H 

DESCRIPTION TAXES DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE ATTYFEES COLLECTED 
CITY OF BARRY LEVY 

, 

121.63
1 

CURRENT 101.36 I 20.27 121.63 24.33 18,486.02 

DELINQUENT 2.24 0.72 2.96 2.961 0.59 . 

TOTAL 103.60 - 20.99 124.59 - 0 124.59 24.92 0.55% 
CITY OF EMHOUSE LEVY I 

~ 
I I I 

8,389.341 CURRENT 23.25 - 4.54 27.79 27.79 5.56 

~ I 
DELINQUENT 55.61 17.28 72.89 72.89 14.58 % 

I 
TOTAL 78.86 - 21.82 100.68 - 0 100.68 20.14 0.28% 

CITY OF RICHLAND LEVY 

CURRENT 205.37 - 40.72 246.09 246.09 49.21 17,564.22 

DELINQUENT 6.50 2.08 8.58 8.58 1.72 % 

TOTAL 211.87 - 42.80 254.67 - 0 254.67 50.93 1.17% 
CITY OF GOODLOW LEVY 

CURRENT 14.21 2.80 17.01 0.77 16.24 3.41 3,98359 

DELINQUENT 26.18 18.37 I 44.55 4.72 39.83 8.91 I 
TOTAL 40.39 - 21.17 61.56 5.49 0 56.07 12.32 0.36% 

CITY OF FROST LEVY 

CURRENT I 491.04 93.14 584.18 25.75 558.43 116.83 83,032.40 

DELINQUENT 1,016.84 I 413.42 I 1,43026 I 108.46 1,321.80 286.05 

TOTAL 1,507.88 - 506.56 2,01444 134.21 0.00 1,880.23 402.88 0.59% 

CITY OF DAWSON LEVY 
, 

CURRENT 182.57 35.70 218.27 218.27 43.64 71,250.33 

DELINQUENT 134.69 i 71.12 205.81 205.81 41.16 

I 
I , 

TOTAL 317.26 - 106.82 424.08 - 0 424.08 I 8480 0.26% 



AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 2014 

.... " ........ 1 Y is< 111..11'1 RENDITION 1\It:1 IAAt:::> Mt:MUUNLY % Lut<t<t:NT 

I DESCRIPTION TAXES DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE ATTYFEES COLLECTED , 
I I 

! 

CITY ·BLOOMING GROVE I 

I 
LEVY 

CURRENT 25204 50.17 302.21 30221 J§.18 100,91155. 

DELINQUENT 188.13 61.92 25005 250.05 47.79 % ! 

TOTAL 440.17 - 11209 55226 000 552.26 95.97 025% 

~ NAVARRO COUNTY I LEVY 
. 

ESO #1 

I ~ I 
5426 130,418.96 • CURRENT 226.18 - 45.00 271.18 11 19 25999 

DELINQUENT 30301 154.48 457.49 41.38 416.11 89.34 % I 

TOTAL 529.19 - 199.48 728.67 5257 0 676.10 143.60 017% 

BLOOMING GROVE ISO LEVY 

CURRENT 7,358.25 1.42822 8,786.47 8,786.47 1,728.56 1,491,97114 

DELINQUENT 12,253.55 6,560.50 18,814.05 18,814.05 3,668.08 % 

TOTAL 19,611.80 7,988.72 27,600.52 - 0 27,600.52 5,396.64 0.49% 
DAWSON ISO 

I 
LEVY 

CURRENT 3,71822 747.73 4,465.95 4,465.9§ 902.30 1,512,89022 

DELINQUENT 778.88 I 617.85 1,39673 1,39673 22803 

TOTAL 4,49710 - 1,365.58 5,862.68 - 0 5,862.68 1,130.33 025% 

RICE ISO LEVY 

CURRENT 4,368.64 87322 5,241.86 5,241.86 1,048.41 1 S?R ?OR?? 

DEIINQUFNT 1,136.83 I 460.82 I 1,597.65 I 1,597.65 344.27 % 

TOTAL I 5,505.47 - 1,334041 6,83951 - 000 6,839.51 1,392.68 0.29% 



~ . NAVARRO COUNTY , TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 2014 

~TTa ~ IIYI'I NlITuuu:.- . 
DElCRIP110N TAXES DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE 

CORSICANA ISO 

• CURRENT 22 289.31 4333.72 26623.03 1.39 26621 .64 

DELINQUENT 9178.58 3969.81 13148.39 0.21 13148.18 

i 
~ 
'-

TOTAL 31467.89 - 8303.53 39771.42 - 1.60 39769.82 
1r-l'(u::'I ' ISO 
CURRENT 3446.88 665.76 4112.64 4 112.64 
DELINQUENT 2201 .46 837.19 3038.65 3038.65 

TOTAL 5648.34 1502.95 7151.29 - - 7151 .29 
ISO A 

CURRENT 4755.20 946.61 5701 .81 5701 .81 
DELINQUENT 4652.48 2634.69 7287.17 7287.17 

TOTAL 9,407.68 3,581 .30 12,988.98 - - 12,988.98 
OLD ROAns 

CURRENT 
DELINQUENT 

TOTAL - - - - - -
~NANnTOTAL 1 :'l,tn :'.83 - 49,133.50 206,749.33 223.11 ;J.4U Luo,~a.t1L 

-COLLECTIONS FOR FROST ISD BEGAN 7/112012 
ACOLLECTIONS FOR KERENS ISO BEGAN 7/112014 

TOTAL COLLECTED 247,191 .60 

ROLLBACK TAXES 

TAX CERTIFICATES 1,130.00 

TOTAL TAX REPORT -SEPTEMBER 2014 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax 0IIIce 

COUNTY 
COLLEGE 
RICE 
KERENS 
CORSICANA 

BARRY 
EMHOUSE 
RICHLAND 
GOODLOW 
